PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas J. Fleure	06/24/2010
Craig Lindberg	06/17/2010
Ralph B. Muse	06/21/2010
Joe Davis	06/17/2010
Damir Skerl	06/26/2010
Justin N. Farrelly	06/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Geophysical Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	13927 S. Gessner Rd.	
City:	Missouri City	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77489	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12789088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501231021

Fax Number: (214)347-4799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

214-347-4700 Phone:

Email: docketing@stormllp.com

Correspondent Name: Storm LLP Address Line 1: 901 Main Street Address Line 2: **Suite 7100**

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GGSI 04684 PTUS

REEL: 024675 FRAME: 0226

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Rahman
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment - signed#page1.tif source=Assignment - signed#page2.tif source=Assignment - signed#page3.tif source=Assignment - signed#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024675 FRAME: 0227 Attorney Docket No.: GGSI 04684 PTUS

PATENT

For: U.S. and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Thomas J. Fleure 4310 Peninsula Place Missouri City, Texas 77459

Craig Lindberg 2703 Snyder's Bluff League City, Texas 77573

Ralph B. Muse 17202 Meadow Tree Circle Dallas, Texas 75248

Joe Davis 14906 Circle Carl San Antonio, Texas 78254

Damir Skerl 702 Last Arrow Drive Houston, Texas 77079

Justin N. Farrelly 4423 Juniper Lane Carrollton, Texas 75010

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Global Geophysical Services, Inc. 13927 S. Gessner Rd. Missouri City, Texas 77489

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD FOR DEPLOYMENT OF SEISMIC RECORDER ARRAY WITH REMOVABLE DATA RECORDERS

PATENT REEL: 024675 FRAME: 0228 and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application 12/789,088 filed on May 27, 2010, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hand on the date indicated below.

Date:_	6/24/2010	Thon I then
Date:_	4/17/10	Thomas I. Fleure Craig Lindberg
Date:_		Ralph B. Muse
Date:_	6/17/10	Joe Davis
Date:		Damir Skerl
Date:		Justin N. Farrelly

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application 12/789,088 filed on May 27, 2010, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hand on the date indicated below.

Date:	Thomas J. Fleure
	$\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{A}}$
Date: 4/17/10	
	Craig Lindberg
Date: 4/21/10	Will k M
Date: 4/21/10	Ralph B. Muse
	2 1
. / /	The Das
Date: 6/17/10	Joe Day's
	- 현실 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등
Date:	Damir Skerl
Date: 22可いの .	JUL J
Date:	Justin N. Farrelly

Attorney Docket No.: GGSI 04684 PTUS

PATENT

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application 12/789,088 filed on May 27, 2010, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hand on the date indicated below.

Date:

Thomas J. Fleure

Craig Lindberg

Date:

Ralph B. Muse

Date:

Joe Davis

Date:

Date:

Date:

Jose Davis

Damir Skerl

PATENT

REEL: 024675 FRAME: 0231

RECORDED: 07/13/2010